

Republic Services Charitable Foundation Awards Second Round of Committed to Serve Grants to NeighborWorks America for Small Business Revitalization

October 30, 2020

98 percent of funded projects will support minority-owned businesses disrupted during the COVID-19 pandemic

PHOENIX, Oct. 30, 2020 /PRNewswire/ -- The Republic Services Charitable Foundation has awarded grants totaling \$1 million to eight local affiliates of NeighborWorks America for revitalization projects benefiting small businesses that have suffered a downturn during the COVID-19 pandemic. These grants are part of the Company's previously announced \$3 million Committed to Serve pledge to support locally owned businesses that are the cornerstone of America's communities.

"Investing in the diverse communities where we live and work is important to Republic Services, so supporting local small businesses, including minority-owned businesses, is a natural extension of our ongoing neighborhood revitalization efforts and our ongoing commitment to inclusion and diversity," said Catharine Ellingsen, president of the Republic Services Charitable Foundation and executive vice president of Republic Services. "We are proud to partner with NeighborWorks America and its affiliates to support their critical work in neighborhoods across the nation, which is needed more than ever in these challenging times."

The NeighborWorks projects will benefit 56 locally owned small businesses, 98 percent of which are minority-owned. Projects will target businesses in need of repair, renovation or support to stay in business and thrive following the pandemic. Examples include exterior renovations and e-commerce upgrades to a restaurant, café and store in an immigrant neighborhood of Seattle; improvements to a community kitchen and eatery in Atlanta to meet pandemic-related health requirements; and critical repairs to nine small businesses along a corridor in Phoenix.

"NeighborWorks America is dedicated to helping families achieve their dreams of homeownership in safe, sustainable communities, and helping communities thrive through business and job opportunities is a vital part to our progress," said NeighborWorks America President and CEO Marietta Rodriguez. "The focus of these grants is monumentally important in continuing our support of minority-owned businesses and working to reduce the existing wealth gap between Black and White Americans. We are grateful to the Republic Services Charitable Foundation for this funding and the opportunity to positively impact communities during such stressful times."

The grants will support projects from the following affiliates:

- Aeon, Minneapolis
- Atlanta Neighborhood Development Partnership
- Beyond Housing, St. Louis
- <u>Corporation to Develop Communities of Tampa</u>
- Famicos Foundation, Cleveland
- Homesight, Seattle
- The Neighborhood Developers, Boston
- Trellis, Phoenix

NeighborWorks America, Rebuilding Together and Habitat for Humanity International are each receiving \$1 million in funding through Republic's Committed to Serve initiative. Launched this spring, Committed to Serve is a \$20 million initiative that also included a \$6 million investment in local restaurants for meals for the Company's frontline essential workers and \$11 million in gift cards for employees to spend in their local economies. In total, the Committed to Serve projects will support 135 small businesses in 25 markets across the country.

These efforts support Republic Services' long-term sustainability goal to positively impact 20 million people through charitable giving by 2030.

About Republic Services

Republic Services, Inc. is an industry leader in U.S. recycling and non-hazardous solid waste disposal. Through its subsidiaries, Republic's collection companies, transfer stations, recycling centers, landfills and environmental services provide effective solutions to make responsible recycling and waste disposal effortless for its customers across the country. Its 36,000 employees are committed to providing a superior experience while fostering a sustainable Blue Planet[®] for future generations to enjoy a cleaner, safer and healthier world. For more information, visit <u>RepublicServices.com</u>, or follow us at <u>Facebook.com/RepublicServices</u>, <u>@RepublicService</u> on Twitter and <u>@republic_services</u> on Instagram.

About NeighborWorks America

For more than 40 years, Neighborhood Reinvestment Corp., a national, nonpartisan nonprofit known as NeighborWorks America, has strived to make every community a place of opportunity. Our network of excellence includes nearly 240 members in every state, the District of Columbia and Puerto Rico. NeighborWorks America offers grant funding, peer-exchange, technical assistance, evaluation tools and access to training, as the nation's leading trainer of housing and community development professionals. NeighborWorks network organizations provide residents in their communities with affordable homes, owned and rented; financial counseling and coaching; community building through resident engagement; and collaboration in the areas of health, employment and education.



We'll handle it from here.

C View original content to download multimedia: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/republic-services-charitable-foundation-awards-second-round-of-committed-to-serve-grants-to-neighborworks-america-for-small-business-revitalization-301164088.html

SOURCE Republic Services, Inc.

Media, Media@RepublicServices.com, (480) 757-9770